1、 實驗室概況：

104.4
	獨立房間數
	BENCH 數
	重點設備
	研究主持人數
	研究助理
	研究計畫

	19
	45
	6
	38
	70
博士: 9
研究生:3
	79

	風濕科檢查室×1
	5
	
	
	
	



二、研究計畫案號：
	PI
	Bench

NO.
	Division
	Grant no.
	Start
	End
	Assistant/
Ph.D.

	Chih-Wei Yang
	
	Nephrology
	Kidney Research Center
	
	
	1/3

	
	
	
	CRRPG3D0011
	2014/12/01
	2015/11/30
	1

	
	LJ02035
	
	NMRPD1D0891
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02034
	
	NMRPD1B0113
	2014/06/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Ya-Chung Tian
	LJ02036
	Nephrology
	NMRPG3C6152
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02033
	
	CMRPG3E0641
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	

	
	LJ02033
	
	CMRPG3B1343
	2014/09/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Hsiang-Hao Hsu
	LJ02029
	Nephrology
	NMRPD1D0551
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	

	
	LJ02029
	
	CMRPG3B1353
	2014/09/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Ming-Yang Chang
	LJ02026
	Nephrology
	NMRPG3C6352
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	

	
	LJ02029
	
	CMRPG3D0651
	2014/02/01
	2015/07/31
	

	Huang-Yu Yang
	LJ02026
	Nephrology
	CMRPG3D0552
	2015/02/01
	2016/01/31
	

	Cheng-Chieh Hung
	LJ02034
	Nephrology
	CMRPG3D0641
	2014/02/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Cheng-Hao Weng
	LJ02028
	Nephrology
	CMRPG5D0081
	2014/02/01
	2015/06/30
	

	Hsin- Hsu Wu
	LJ02035
	Nephrology
	CMRPG5D0091
	2014/02/01
	2015/06/30
	1

	Tzung-Hai Yen
	LJ02028
	Nephrology
	CMRPG3D0681
	2014/02/01
	2015/04/30
	1

	
	LJ02028
	
	CMRPG3D0072
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	
	LJ02031
	
	FMRPG3C0012
(Hong Hsiang-Hsi)
	2014/12/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Yung-Chang Chan
	LJ02031
	Nephrology
	NMRPG3D0251
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02036
	
	CIRPG3B0042
	2014/10/01
	2016/09/30
	

	
	LJ02035
	
	CMRPG3D0791
	2014/02/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Yi Jung Li
	LJ02036
	Nephrology
	NMRPG3C6282
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Kuan-Hsing Chen
	LJ02031
	Nephrology
	CMRPG3D0931
	2014/02/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02031
	
	CMRPG3E0501
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	

	
	LJ02033
	
	NMRPG3D0271
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	

	WH Huang
	LJ02031
	Nephrology
	CMRPG3D0322
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	Chih-Hsiang Chang
	LJ02036
	Nephrology
	NMRPG5D6011
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02031
	
	CMRPG3E0111
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	

	Hsiao-Wen Kao
	LJ02050
	Hematology-Oncology
	CMRPG3D1521
	2014/09/01
	2016/08/31
	1

	Lee-Yung Shih
	LJ02012
	Hematology-Oncology
Cancer Molecular Diagnostic lab


	NMRPD1D1251
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02013
	
	NMRPD1D1231
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02010
	
	CMRPG3B1782
	2013/12/01
	2015/11/30
	1

	
	LJ02011
	
	CORPG3C0201
	2014/01/01
	2015/12/31
	2

	
	LJ02049
	
	PMRPG3D0032
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1/2

	
	
	
	XMRPG1A0084
	2014/08/11
	2015/08/30
	1

	
	LJ02014
	
	OMRPG3C0021
	2014/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	
	
	
	Inter-hospital corporation
	
	
	1/3

	Ming-Chung Kuo
	LJ02019
	Hematology-Oncology
	CMRPG3D1531
	2014/09/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Hung Chang
	LJ02016
	Hematology-Oncology
	CMRPG3D1541
	2014/09/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Tzung-Chih Tang
	LJ02015
	Hematology-Oncology
	CMRPG3D1551
	2014/09/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Chien-Fang Huang
	
	Hematology-Oncology
	CMRPG3D1561
	2014/09/01
	2015/08/31
	1

	Cheng-Lung Hsu
	LJ02006
	Hematology-Oncology
	CMRPG3E0371
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	

	
	LJ02024
	
	CMRPG3B1263
	2014/09/01
	2015/08/31
	

	
	LJ02027
	
	CMRPG3C1932
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	
	LJ02008
	
	NMRPD1D0691
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Jen-Fen Fu
	LJ02009
	Medical Research/Hematology
	CMRPG3E0301
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	
	LJ02020
	
	NMRPG3D0301
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Lieh-Bang Liou
	
	Rheumatology, Allergy and Immunology
	XMRPG3C0592
	2013/06/05
	2016/06/04
	1

	
	
	
	CMRPG3D1311
	2014/07/01
	2015/06/30
	1

	Ji-Yih Chen
	LJ02007
	Rheumatology, Allergy and Immunology
	NMRPG5D6021
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02007
	
	NMRPG3B6173
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02022
	
	CMRPG3B1823
	2015/04/01
	2016/03/31
	1

	
	LJ02032
	
	CMRPG3C0063
	2105/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	
	LJ02007
	
	CMRPG3E0531
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	Shue-Fen Luo
	
	Rheumatology, Allergy and Immunology
	BMRP840
	
	
	1

	Jyuhn-Huarng Jhuang
	LJ02021
	Endocrinology and Metabolism
	NMRPG3C6032
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02021
	
	CMRPG3D1711
	2014/10/01
	2015/09/30
	1

	
	LJ02021
	
	CMRPG3B1552
	2013/10/01
	2015/09/30
	1

	
	LJ02022
	
	CMRPG3D0601
	2014/02/01
	2017/01/31
	1

	Brend Ray-Sea Hsu
	
	Endocrinology and Metabolism
	BMRP111
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	NMRPD1C0531
	2013/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Jen-Der Lin
	
	Endocrinology and Metabolism
	NMRPD1B0312
	2013/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	
	
	CMRPG3B1943
	2014/12/01
	2015/11/30
	1

	
	
	
	NMRPD1D0881
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Yu-Yao Huang
	LJ02018
	Endocrinology and Metabolism
	CMRPG3D0332
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	Szu-Tah Chen
	LJ02023
	Endocrinology and Metabolism
	CMRPG3D1811
	2014/10/01
	2015/09/30
	1

	
	LJ02017
	
	NMRPG3D0261
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	

	Shu-Fu Lin
	LJ02025
	Endocrinology and Metabolism
	NMRPG3C6022
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	
	
	CMRPG3E0351
	2015/01/01
	2015/12/31
	1

	Wei-Chen Lee
	LJ02040
	General Surgery
	NMRPG3B6303
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	
	LJ02040
	
	CMRPG3C1312
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Ruey shying Soong
	LJ02040
	General Surgery
	CMRPG2C0372
	2014/10/01
	2015/09/30
	1

	Kun-Ming Chan
	LJ02039
	General Surgery
	CMRPG3A1393
	2014/04/01
	2015/03/31
	1

	
	LJ02039
	
	NMRPD1D0711
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	

	Ting-Jung Wu
	LJ02039
	General Surgery
	NMRPG3D0631
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	1

	Ming-Huang Tsai
	LJ02038
	Gastroenterology & Hepatology
	CMRPG3D0191
	2014/01/01
	2015/06/30
	1

	Dah-Wel Liu
	LJ02032
	Thoracic and Cardiovascular surgery
	Documentary Review
	2015/08/01
	
	

	Yu-Cheng Pei
	
	Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
	NERPD2C0112
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	2

	
	
	
	NMRPD1B1463
	2014/08/01
	2015/07/31
	2

	
	
	
	CMRPGC5C0072
	2014/12/01
	2015/11/30
	2


三、實驗室成員：
	Department (space)
	PI
	Member
	Contact

	Hematology & Oncology
(2 rooms、16 benches)
	Lee-Yung Shih 
Ming-Tsung Kuo
Hsiao-Wen Kao         Hung Chang   Chien-Fang Huang Tzung-Chih Tang Cheng-Lung Hsu
Jen-Fen Fu
	PhD：Huang YR、Rabin、Liang SZ、Cheag HY
RA：Lin TH、Shih YS、Huang TY、Qiu MZ、Lin GY、Lin CH、Kang JJ、Fu SH、Lee WC、Wu YR、Lin YY、Lai CY、Huang JW、Kuo YT、Cheng K、Chang CW、Hsu CC、 Lin AQ、Fan HC
	Lin TH 2364

	Endocrinology and Metabolism
(5 rooms、7.5 benches)
	Jyuhn-Huarng Jhuang
Brend Ray-Sea Hsu
Jen-Der Lin
Yu-Yao Huang
Szu-Tah Chen
Shu-Fu Lin

Chia-Huan Lin
	RA：Tsai LM、Weng HF、Yueh HH、Wang YJ、Fu HH、Chuang CY、Huang SY、Chung WR、Feng CC、Kuo CP、Kuo CH、Chen JY、Kao CW、Wolfgang Schechinger、Chang YG
Graduate: Lin YA
	Weng HF 2175

	Department of general surgery
(2 rooms、2 benches)
	Wei-Chen Lee
Kun-Ming Chan
Yang-Jen Chiang
Hong-Shiue Chou Ting -Jung WuRuey shying Soong
	MD：Yo MJ
RA：Hsu PY, Hsu HY, Chen JH, Wu YH, Huang YL, Lin PH 
	Hsu PY 8895

	Department of Nephrology
(4 rooms、12 benches)
	Chih-Wei Yang
Ya-Chung Tian 
Ming-Yang Chang 
Yung-Chang Chan 
Tzung-Hai Yen 
Hsiang-Hao Hsu 
Yi Jung Li 

Weng CH

Huang WH

Wu HH

Kuan-Hsing Chen

Cheng-Chieh Hung
Chih-Hsiang Chang
	MD：Chien CC、Weng CH、Huang WH、Wu HH、 Kuan-Hsing Chen、Cheng-Chieh Hung、cheng chia Lee

PhD： Chou LF、Hsu SH、Lo YY
RA：Ko YC、Huang CT、Lin YT、Lin WS、Lin YC、Guo YG、Jhuang YT、Jiang HW、Chi HW、Ma CL、Wang Jiun-Wen、Jen-Ho Liu、Wang Tsai Ju、Lin szu ting、Huei Ru Liou、Yeh Chun Lin、Ching Hsuan Liu、Yu-Jie Yen
P/T：Chen GH、Chen PC

Student：Hsieh CH、Hsieh JD、Yang CC 

Graduate：Lu CY
	Ko YC 2506

	Rheumatology, Allergy and Immunology
(2 rooms、 
 3.5 benches)
	Lieh-Bang Liou
Ji-Yih Chen
Shue-Fen Luo
	PhD：Hsieh AH
RA:Tsai TH、Kuo HM、Lin CH、Chang WL、Wang TY、Huang YL、Chang SH、Chuang PY
	 Huang YL   2409

	Thoracic and Cardiovascular surgery
(1 bench)
	Dah-Wel Liu
	RA: 
	Liu DW 8838

	Gastroenterology & Hepatology
(1 bench)
	Ming-Hung Tsai
	RA：Huang YS
	 Huang YS   8850

	Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

(1 room)
	Yu-Cheng Pei

Ju-Wen Cheng
	PhD: Hung CC
RA: Chang TY、Chen TY、Cheng YM
Student: Chen JL
	Chen TY 5610



四、設備(一百萬以上)：
	固定資產編號
	固定資產名稱
	保管人

	93B464379931600
	COBE 2991 cell processor
	Jyuhn-Huarng Jhuang

	GA22F46067
	Multi-channel voltage/current clamp and accessories & Microelectrode for electrolytes
	Yi-Ching Ko

	G2J5345654
	ELISA reader
	Yi-Ching Ko

	G814P45915
	live microscope
	Ya-Chung Tian

	G36GS32441
	Real-time PCR machine
	Ji-Yih Chen

	G515732992
	32 channels recording system
	Yu-Cheng Pei



五、電腦軟體：
	Department
	軟體名稱
	保管人

	Nephrology
	Windows2000、WindowsXP、Office2003、OfficeXP、Windows 7、Photoshop、Office2007、OPTIMAS、norton
	Chih-Wei Yang

	Medical Research/ Hematology
	Adobe Photoshop6.0、Norton Antivirus 2002 、Norton Ghost 2002
	Jen-Fen Fu


